

**STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION**

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME Teague Blinebry	LEASE NAME C.E. LAMUNYON	WELL NUMBER 66
--------------------------------------	------------------------------------	--------------------------

OPERATOR Arch Petroleum Inc.	COUNTY LEA
--	----------------------

ADDRESS 10 Desta Drive, Suite 420E Midland, Texas 79705

LOCATION 1300' FNL and 2520' FWL (Unit C)

RECORD OF INCLINATION

MEASURED DEPTH FEET	COURSE LENGTH HUNDREDS OF FEET	ANGLE OF INCLINATION DEGREE	DISPLACEMENT PER HUNDRED FEET	COURSE DISPLACEMENT FEET	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
500	5.00	0.50	0.87	4.36	4.36
1070	5.70	0.25	0.44	2.49	6.85
1570	5.00	0.50	0.87	4.36	11.21
1968	3.98	0.75	1.31	5.21	16.42
2060	0.92	0.75	1.31	1.20	17.63
2307	2.47	1.50	2.62	6.47	24.09
2505	1.98	1.00	1.75	3.46	27.55
2746	2.41	1.00	1.75	4.21	31.76
3028	2.82	0.75	1.31	3.69	35.45
3527	4.99	1.25	2.18	10.89	46.33
4024	4.97	0.75	1.31	6.51	52.84
4534	5.10	1.00	1.75	8.90	61.74
5023	4.89	1.25	2.18	10.67	72.41
5522	4.99	1.00	1.75	8.71	81.11
5940	4.18	0.50	0.87	3.65	84.76

THIS INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 	NAME OF COMPANY KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
NAME OF PERSON AND TITLE RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER	TELEPHONE NUMBER (806) 894-7386